
PR Solar Power Initiative Contacts
First Name Last Name Telephone E-mail Agency 

Acronym
Agency Name Location

Armand O. Arroyo. 787-406-8118 Arroyo a@ogpe.pr.gov OGPE Oficina de Gerencia de Permisos  A/K/A                                
Office of Management of Permits

PR

Frank Avvisato 703-603-8949 Frank Avvisato/DC/USEPA/US@EPA EPA US Environmental Protection Agency, OSWER DC
Charlie Bartsch 202-566-1054 Bartsch.Charlie@epamail.epa.gov EPA US Environmental Protection Agency DC
Luis Bernal (787) 999-2200 EXT.2886 lbernal@aae.gobierno.pr    PRAAE Administracion de Asuntos Energéticos A/K/A                                  

Energy Affairs Administration (Executive Director)
PR

Adalberto Bosque 787-977-5825 bosque.adalberto@epa.gov EPA US Environmental Protection Agency PR
Patricia A. Crumley Alvarez 787-521-4881 (O)                 

787-509-0258 (M)                 
787-521-4880 Fax

patricia.crumley@aeepr.com AEE/PREPA Director Planificación y Protección Ambiental                             
Puerto Rico Electric Power Agency, Director of 
Planning and Environment Protection

PR

Jennifer DeCesaro 202.586.9315 (O)    
202.368.6143 (M)

Jennifer.DeCesaro@ee.doe.gov DOE US Department of Energy, Solar Energy Technologies, 
Team Lead, Market Transformation

DC

Ruth Dones 787-521-4973 r-dones@prepa.com PREPA Autoridad de Energia Electrica A/K/A                                
Puerto Rico Electric Power Agency

PR

Philip Flax 212-637-1469 flax.phil@epa.gov EPA US Environmental Protection Agency NY
Melissa Friedland 703-603-8864 Melissa Friedland/DC/USEPA/US@EPA EPA US Environmental Protection Agency, OSWER DC
Lois Gartner 202-564-0000 Lois Gartner/DC/USEPA/US@EPA EPA US Environmental Protection Agency, OSWER DC
Claudia Gutierrez 212-637-4945 gutierrez.claudia@epa.gov EPA US Environmental Protection Agency-DECA NY

Tom Harris O-303-275-4272                   
M-303.319.3852

tom.harris@nrel.gov NREL US National Renewable Energy Lab CO

Anibal A. Hernandez-Vega 787-767-8181 Ext. 6135 anibalhernandez@jca.gobierno.pr JCA/EQB Junta de Calidad Ambiental  A/K/A Environmental Quality 
Board,  Special Assistant to the President

PR
Edwin Irizarry Lugo 787-587-6455(O)            787-

462-2259 ©
Irizarry_E@ogpe.pr.gov OGPE Director Ejecutivo, Oficina de Gerencia de Permisos A/K/A 

Executive Director, Permits Management Office
PR

Jorge A. Junquera 787 764 1175, ext. 2038 jjunquera@pridco.com PRIDCO Puerto Rico Industrial Development Company, Deputy 
Executive Director & Chief Financial Officer

PR

Laura Knudsen 703-603-8861 knudsen.laura@epa.gov EPA U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Environmental 
Protection Specialist | Chair, 2011 National Community 

DC

Lura Matthews 202 566-2539 Lura Matthews/DC/USEPA/US@EPA EPA US Environmental Protection Agency,  US EPA, 
OSWER

DC

Laura Morton 202 287-5852                   
Cell - 202 450-8763

Laura.Morton@EE.Doe.Gov DOE US Department of Energy                                                  
Office of Energy Efficiency and Renewable Energy

DC

Gail Mosey 303-384-7356 gail.mosey@nrel.gov NREL US National Renewable Energy Lab, Senior Energy 
Research Analyst

CO

Omar Negron 787-754-1600 onegron@ocam.gobierno.pr OCMA Oficina del Comisionado para Asuntos Municipales  A/K/A 
Office of the Commissioner for Municipality Affairs 
(OCAM)

PR

Pedro J. Nieves Miranda 787-767-8181, Ext pedronieves@jca.gobierno.pr JCA/EQB Junta de Calidad Ambiental  A/K/A Environmental Quality 
Board

PR
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Vilma Ojeda 787-767-8181, Ext. 6137 vilmaojeda@jca.gobierno.pr JCA/EQB Junta de Calidad Ambiental  A/K/A Environmental Quality 

Board
PR

Vince Pitruzzello 212-637-4354 pitruzzello.vince@epa.gov EPA US Environmental Protection Agency NY
Sara Rasmussen 703-308-8399 Sara Rasmussen/DC/USEPA/US@EPA EPA US Environmental Protection Agency, OSWER DC
Carlos E. Rentas-Giusti 787-721-7000 or                    

787-729-0915                         
Fax: 787-721-7008

crentas@@fortaleza.gobierno.pr Infrastructure
/ Fortaleza

Asesor del Gobernador, en Asuntos de 
Infraestructura,Planificación y Urbanismo A/K/A Office of 
Infrastructure

PR

Erika Rivera Felicié 787-758-4747, Ext 2353 erivera@aae.gobierno.pr PRAAE Administracion de Asuntos Energéticos A/K/A                                  
Energy Affairs Administration

PR

Kaleb E. Rodriguez-Cruz 787-729-1925 krodriguez@fortaleza.gobierno.pr Infrastructure
/ Fortaleza

La Fortaleza  A/K/A Office of Infrastructure PR

Edgar Rodriguez-Mendez 787-274-5841 or              787-
766-5201

edgar.rodriguez-mendez@hud.gov HUD US Housing & Urban Development PR

Maria O. Rodriquez 787-767-8181, Ext. 3576 mariarodriguez@jca.gobierno.pr JCA/EQB Junta de Calidad Ambiental  A/K/A Environmental Quality 
Board

PR
Jimmy Salasovich 303 384-7383 James.Salasovich@nrel.gov NREL US National Renewable Energy Lab, Engineer CO
Ramon Torres 212-637-4314 torres.ramon@epa.gov EPA US Environmental Protection Agency NY
Unknown Unknown Autoridad de desperdicios Soledos  A/K/A                             

Solid Waste Authority (SWA)
Jose L. Valenzuela 787-721-7000 or                    

787-729-0915                         
Fax: 787-721-7008

jvalenzuela@fortaleza.gobierno.pr Infrastructure
/ Fortaleza

Oficina del Gobernador de Puerto Rico A/K/A Office of 
Infrastructure

PR

Hector L. Velez-Cruz 787-977-5850 velez.hector@epa.gov EPA US Environmental Protection Agency PR
Philip Voss 303-384-7544,             

M=303-916-5176
philip.voss@nrel.gov NREL US National Renewable Energy Lab, Senior Project 

Manager
CO

Suzanne Wells 703-603-8863 Suzanne Wells/DC/USEPA/US@EPA EPA US Environmental Protection Agency, OSWER DC
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